
G

G G

G

G

GG
G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G G

G

G

G G

G

G

G

G G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G G

G G

G G

G G

G

G

G

G

G G

G

G

G G

G

G

G

G G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G G

G G

G G

G G

GG

G

G

G

GG

GG

G

G G

GGG

G G GGG

G

G

G

GG

GG

G

G G

GGG

G G G

200000

200000

300000

300000

400000

400000

500000

500000

600000

600000

700000

700000 56
00

00
0

57
00

00
0

57
00

00
0

58
00

00
0

58
00

00
0

59
00

00
0

59
00

00
0

60
00

00
0

60
00

00
0

61
00

00
0

61
00

00
0

GGG

G G G G G G

GGGGG

G

G

GG

G G

GGG

G G G G G G

GGGGG

G

G

GG

G G

G

G G

GGGGG

G G G

GGGGG

GG

GG

GG

G

G

G
G

G

G

G G

GG

G G

G G

G G

G

G

G G

GGGGG

G G G

GGGGG

GG

GG

GG

G

G

G
G

G

G

G G

GG

G G

G G

G G

G

200000

200000

300000

300000

400000

400000

500000

500000

600000

600000

700000

700000 56
00

00
0

57
00

00
0

57
00

00
0

58
00

00
0

58
00

00
0

59
00

00
0

59
00

00
0

60
00

00
0

60
00

00
0

61
00

00
0

61
00

00
0

Legend:

Title:

Report:

Environmental StatementNorfolk Boreas

Drawn: Scale:Checked:Date:Revision:
Drawing No:

Size:

ETRS 1989 UTM Zone 31N

Figure:

Co-ordinate system:

G

G

G

G

G

G

G G G

G

GG

G

G

G G

G

G G

G

G

G G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G G

G G

G G

G G

G G

G

G

G

G

GG

G G G G

200000

200000

300000

300000

400000

400000

500000

500000

600000

600000

700000

700000 56
00

00
0

57
00

00
0

57
00

00
0

58
00

00
0

58
00

00
0

59
00

00
0

59
00

00
0

60
00

00
0

60
00

00
0

61
00

00
0

61
00

00
0

±

1:4,000,00007/05/201901 CA SX A3

IHLS Herring Small Larvae Abundance (2015-2017)
and Herring Spawning Intensity

11.20 VAT-BOR-11-020

25831EPSG:

Project:

1 ICES Eggs and Larvae Database, 2018;
2Coull et al., 1998

Norfolk Boreas Site
Offshore Cable Corridor
Project Interconnector Search Area
Study Area

Herring Larvae Abundance (n/m2)1

Larvae <11mm
G 0

1 to 100
101 to 1,000
1,001 to 10,000
More than 10,000

Herring Spawning Intensity2

Higher
Lower
Undetermined

2015 2016

2017

0 50 100 km

0 25 50 nm

0 50 100 km

0 25 50 nm

0 50 100 km

0 25 50 nm

© Vattenfall Wind Power Ltd 2019.
Contains Ordnance Survey data © Crown copyright and database rights, 2019.


